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Pre-Hospital Whole Blood Task Force:
Blood Utilization Survey

Overwhelming response to the survey
on short order (<10 days):

Hospitals 0 20 of 22 RAC(s) participated
0 634 Respondents

49.7%
(315)

= 319 Prehospital Providers
= 315 Hospitals

Thank you!

A GETAC PHWBTF: Blood Utilization Survey, August 20, 2024



Q1: Is your facility considering the use of whole blood (or expanding WB
utilization)?
Answered: 313 Skipped: 0

Facility is utilizing whole blood but not o
expanding utilization at this time 19% (58)
Facility is utilizing whole blood and
V15 HHIANS Who'e oot 10% (31)
considering expanding utilization
Facility is not considering the use of
whole blood

50% (157)
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Other (please specify) 21% (67)
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Q1: Is your facility considering the use of whole blood (or expanding WB
utilization)?
Answered: 313 Skipped: 0

Facility is utilizing whole blood but not

89 of 313 expanding utilization at this time
respondents +
or 28%

Facility is utilizing whole blood and
considering expanding utilization

Facility is not considering
whole blood
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Q2: How much whole blood is used monthly (number of units)?
Answered: 71 Skipped: 242

<1 unit/month

53% (38)

1-5 units/month 17% (12)

5-10 units/month 7% (5)
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10-20 units/month 3% (2)

>20 units/month 20% (14)
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Q3: In your facility, how many units of whole blood expire per month?
Answered: 71 Skipped: 242

<1 unit/month

72% (51)

1-5 units/month 21% (15)

5-10 units/month 6% (4)
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10-20 units/month I 1% (1)

>20 units/month
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Q4: Is your whole blood shelf-life 21 or 35 days?

Answered: 71 Skipped: 242

21-day shelf-life on whole blood 79% (56)

35-day shelf-life on whole blood 21% (15)
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Q5: Is your facility willing to be a Rotation Center for prehospital utilization of
whole blood?
Answered: 71 Skipped: 242

59. % (42)

Yes
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No 41% (29)
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Q6: Does your facility have an internal blood collection process?
Answered: 71 Skipped: 242

YES 24% (17)

>
w
>
2’2
>
v
-
<
=
Q.
%)
o
I

NO 76% (54)
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Q7: Are you considering utilizing whole blood for the following populations (check
all that apply)?

Answered: 71 Skipped: 242

Gl Emergencies

73% (52)
Mass Transfusion Protocol (MTP)

89% (63)

Obstetrics 95% (39)
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OR 62% (44)

Pediatrics

37% (26)
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Q8: Is whole blood a part of your facility's Massive Transfusion Protocol?
Answered: 71 Skipped: 242

YES 41% (29)
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NO 59% (42)
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Q9: What are the challenges for using whole blood outside of trauma? (comment
field, these are general categories of the comments)

Answered: 74 Skipped: 245
Wastage I 7% (5)

Supply Issues I 25% (18)
Rotation Options Not Available B 2% (1)
RH+ in Females . 5% (4)
Physician Buy-In I 23% (17)
Not Using, No Plans I 79 (5)
No Challenges I 12% (9)
N/A I 7% (5)
EMS Utilization I 3% (2
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Education W 2% (1)
Cost I 3% (2
Considering Use I 3% (2)
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Q10: Does your facility use or manufacture non-leuko reduced whole blood?
Answered: 71 Skipped: 242

YES 32% (23)
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NO 68% (48)
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Q12: What RAC (Trauma Service Area) are you in?

4% (8)
3% (6)

5% (9) e ot
2% (4) jm -
19% (37) - B s

Answered: 200 Skipped: 113 TSA-A Panhandle RAC
TSA-B BRAC

TSA-C North Texas RAC (NTRAC)
TSA-D Big Country RAC
TSA-E North Central Texas Trauma RAC (NCTTRAC)
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TSA-F Northeast Texas RAC (NETRAC) 4% (8) I A
TSA-G Piney Woods RAC O pEpREr e ; s E
TSA-H Deep East Texas RAC (DETRAC) 2% (5) e Y camoac >
TSA-l Border RAC (BRAC) 5% (10) — f: P P Ty Wi DD:
TSA-J Texas "J" RAC 8% (16) A j;“'“"“ I =AY e =y L4
TSA-K Concho Valley RAC (CVRAC) 4% (9) WA e R el e vt S o =
TSA-L Central Texas RAC (CenTex RAC) 5% (10) AN T e - e Gt -
TSA-M Heart of Texas RAC (HoTRAC) . | [ YNGR~ Y E
TSA-N Brazos Valley RAC 3% (6) | = [l A SIS 4]
TSA-O Capital Area Trauma RAC (CATRAC) 6% (12) k = L- — mun- : p g
TSA-P Southwest Texas RAC (STRAC) 8% (15) N e
TSA-Q Southeast Texas RAC (SETRAC) 9% (18) BN
TSA-R East Texas Gulf Coast RAC 4% (8) g lin -
TSA-S Golden Crescent RAC (GCRAC) 4% (7) Vi A
TSA-T Seven Flags RAC 0% (1)
TSA-U Coastal Bend RAC (CBRAC) 2% (5)
TSA-V Lower Rio Grand Valley RAC 3.0|O% (6) |
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Pre-Hospital Whole Blood Task Force:
Blood Utilization Survey

Hospitals

Switching gears to

49.7% Prehospital (EMS) Data

(315)
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Q1: Does your agency currently have a Prehospital whole blood program?
Answered: 317 Skipped: 0
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Q2: If you answered "no" in question-1, are you interested or do you have plans to
start a whole blood program next 6-12 mos?
Answered: 202 Skipped: 115

Yes, interested but no timeline

42% (84)

Yes, interested in starting a WB
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program in next 6-12 months 18% (37)
No 40% (81)
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Q3: If you answered "yes" to question 2, please indicate any challenges you may
have to start a whole blood program (check all that apply).

Answered: 202 Skipped: 115

Financial

46% (92)

Product availability 42% (84)
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Lack of leadership support 7% (14)
Education / training 30% (61)
Not applicable 36% (73)
Other (please specify)

16% (32)
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Q4: If not utilizing whole blood, how much whole blood do you think you would
utilize (if you had a blood program)?
Answered: 202 Skipped: 115

<1 unit/month

55% (111)

1-3 units/month 26% (53)

4-6 units/month 5% (9)

>6 units/month

3% (7)
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Other (please specify)

11% (22)
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Q5: Please indicate what products you currently carry (check all that apply)

Answered: 83 Skipped: 234
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Whole Blood 99% (82) &
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Other (please specify) . 4% (3)
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Q6: How much blood product(s) is used weekly (number of units)?
Answered: 83 Skipped: 234
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<1 unit/month 28% (23) E
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>6 units/month 8% (7) &
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Q7: Is the blood product you are using in your agency have a 21-day or 35-day
expiration?
Answered: 83 Skipped: 234

21-day expiration 39% (32)

35-day expiration 41% (34)
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Other 20% (17)
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Q8: Are you returning your blood products to a trauma center or back to the blood
center?
Answered: 83 Skipped: 234

Trauma Center

15% (13)

Blood Center/Blood Bank 91% (42)
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Not returning unused product 34% (28)
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Q9: How many units/month of blood product(s) expire?
Answered: 83 Skipped: 234

<1 unit/month 73% (61)

1-3 units/month 22% (18)

4-6 units/month 4% (3)
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>6 units/month 1% (1)
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Q10: Is the product you are using leuko-reduced?
Answered: 83 Skipped: 234
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Q12: What RAC (Trauma Service Area) are you in?

Answered: 276 Skipped: 41 TSA-A Panhandle RAC 3% (9)

TSA-B BRAC 7% (19)
TSA-C North Texas RAC (NTRAC) 4% (11)
TSA-D Big Country RAC 3% (8)

TSA-E North Central Texas Trauma RAC (NCTTRAC)
TSA-F Northeast Texas RAC (NETRAC)
TSA-G Piney Woods RAC

TSA-H Deep East Texas RAC (DETRAC)
TSA-1 Border RAC (BRAC)

TSA-J Texas "J" RAC

TSA-K Concho Valley RAC (CVRAC)

TSA-L Central Texas RAC (CenTex RAC)
TSA-M Heart of Texas RAC (HoTRAC)
TSA-N Brazos Valley RAC

TSA-O Capital Area Trauma RAC (CATRAC)

3% (8)
0% (1)

2% (5)
3% (8)

1% (4)

2% (6)

10% (26)

9% (24)
7% (20)

5% (15)

TSA-P Southwest Texas RAC (STRAC) 17% (45)
TSA-Q Southeast Texas RAC (SETRAC) 11% (29)
TSA-R East Texas Gulf Coast RAC 5% (15)
TSA-S Golden Crescent RAC (GCRAC) 3% (7)
TSA-T Seven Flags RAC 1% (2)
TSA-U Coastal Bend RAC (CBRAC) 2% (6)
TSA-V Lower Rio Grand Valley RAC ! 3%| (8) . .
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Governor's EMS and Trauma
Advisory Council

Pre-Hospital Whole Blood Task Force:
Blood Utilization Survey

Questions?

Presented August 20, 2024
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